CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, WITH ATTACHMENTS, RATIFYING THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AND THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE, CORAL GABLES LODGE NUMBER 7, FOR THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2019.

WHEREAS, the City of Coral Gables and the Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge Number 7, have reached agreement on the parties' collective bargaining agreement for the period of October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2019 (Attachment A);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clause is hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and is hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby approve the collective bargaining agreement between the City of Coral Gables and the Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge Number 7, for the period of October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2019, and the same is hereby ratified.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS	, A.D., 2017.
	APPROVED:
	JIM CASON
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
WALTER J. FOEMAN	
CITY CLERK	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
	CRAIG LEEN
	CITY ATTORNEY